
Mo.-St. Louis (7-5-3) -vs- Lewis (9-5-1)
4/19/2021 at Romeoville, IL (Lewis Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 74:36 (YELLOW), #5 Meuse, Jack (UMSL)   78:17 (YELLOW), #3 Fritsche, Bradley (UMSL)   78:33 (YELLOW), #6
Ganiyu-Iddrisu,Abdul (LEWIS)   

Date: 4/19/2021
Attendance: 73
Stadium: Lewis Stadium
Officials: Referee, Besnik Rexhepi   Asst. Referee, Nikola
Aleksic   Roman Wojtan   Timekeeper, Morgan Stenson   Scorer,
Luke Rinne   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Mo.-St. Louis 1 0 0 0 1
Lewis 1 0 0 1 2

Mo.-St. Louis 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Mukhin, Anton 0 0 0 0 101
DEF 2 Barrington, Mylz 1 1 0 0 62
MID 3 Fritsche, Bradley 2 1 0 0 101
MID 6 Druhe, Zach 0 0 0 0 92
FWD 8 Naumann, Tommy 3 1 0 0 87
FWD 9 Bass, Garrett 1 1 1 0 72
MID 10 Sowa, Leo 1 0 0 0 101
DEF 16 Coleman, Kyle 0 0 0 0 101
DEF 18 Wootten, Max 0 0 0 0 101
MID 22 Schreiber, Nick 1 0 0 0 101
MID 25 Cawvey, Zac 0 0 0 0 101

Substitutes
5 Meuse, Jack 1 0 0 0 57
14 Boulch, Aaron 0 0 0 0 9
17 Krdzic, Omer 0 0 0 0 14
21 Schenk, Drew 0 0 0 0 12

Totals 10 4 1 0 1112

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Mukhin, Anton 101:25 2 5

Totals 2 5

Lewis 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Maurice, Will 0 0 0 0 101
MID 3 Beaulieu, Matthew 0 0 0 1 101
DEF 5 Oshakpemhe, John 0 0 0 0 101
MID 6 Ganiyu-Iddrisu,Abdul 3 1 0 0 101
MID 8 Budreck, Matt 3 3 1 0 74
MID 10 Baumann, Domenic 0 0 0 0 101
FWD 11 Mwanga, Jimmy 3 2 1 0 101
DEF 15 Campbell, Nathaniel 0 0 0 0 101
FWD 18 Iniguez, Jayson 1 1 0 1 53
DEF 19 Chlopek, Brandon 1 0 0 0 101
DEF 22 Darlage, Justin 1 0 0 0 94

Substitutes
4 Arguello, Sebastian 0 0 0 0 27
9 Malinowski, Konrad 0 0 0 0 47
12 Keate, Austin 0 0 0 0 8
21 Oluwatuyi, Aris 1 0 0 0 1

Totals 13 7 2 2 1112

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Maurice, Will 101:25 1 2

Totals 1 2

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Mo.-St. Louis 3 5 2 0 10
Lewis 5 5 1 2 13

Saves By Period
Mo.-St. Louis 3 1 1 0 5
Lewis 0 3 0 0 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
Mo.-St. Louis 2 2 1 0 5
Lewis 0 1 0 1 2

Fouls By Period
Mo.-St. Louis 9 4 2 0 15
Lewis 9 5 3 0 17

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

3:12 LEWIS Budreck, Matt Iniguez, Jayson

GOAL by LEWIS Budreck, Matt (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Iniguez, Jayson, goal number 1 for
season.

22:43 UMSL Bass, Garrett
GOAL by UMSL Bass, Garrett, goal number 3
for season.

101:2
5 LEWIS Mwanga, Jimmy Beaulieu, Matthew

GOAL by LEWIS Mwanga, Jimmy, Assist by
Beaulieu, Matthew, goal number 7 for season.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 Mukhin, Anton at goalie for Mo.-St. Louis.
00:00 Maurice, Will at goalie for Lewis.
00:19 Foul on Lewis Budreck, Matt [00:19].
00:44 Foul on Mo.-St. Louis Fritsche, Bradley [00:44].
01:59 Foul on Lewis Ganiyu-Iddrisu,Abdul [01:59].
03:12 GOAL by LEWIS Budreck, Matt (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Iniguez, Jayson, goal number 1 for season.

Mo.-St. Louis 0, Lewis 1
03:45 Foul on Mo.-St. Louis Druhe, Zach [03:45].
04:25 Foul on Lewis Campbell, Nathaniel [04:25].
05:25 Foul on Lewis Ganiyu-Iddrisu,Abdul [05:25].
05:49 Offside against Mo.-St. Louis.
06:28 Foul on Mo.-St. Louis Naumann, Tommy [06:28].
08:49 Shot by LEWIS Ganiyu-Iddrisu,Abdul, SAVE Mukhin, Anton.
12:02 Foul on Lewis Ganiyu-Iddrisu,Abdul [12:02].
13:27 Foul on Lewis Budreck, Matt [13:27].
15:44 Corner kick by UMSL [15:44].
16:28 Shot by LEWIS Budreck, Matt, SAVE Mukhin, Anton.
16:48 Foul on Lewis Darlage, Justin [16:48].
17:56 Shot by UMSL Naumann, Tommy BLOCKED.
18:44 Foul on Lewis Ganiyu-Iddrisu,Abdul [18:44].
19:38 Shot by UMSL Sowa, Leo WIDE.
21:14 Foul on Mo.-St. Louis Fritsche, Bradley [21:14].
21:49 Shot by LEWIS Iniguez, Jayson, SAVE Mukhin, Anton.
22:27 UMSL substitution: Meuse, Jack for Barrington, Mylz.
22:43 GOAL by UMSL Bass, Garrett, goal number 3 for season.

Mo.-St. Louis 1, Lewis 1
23:13 Foul on Mo.-St. Louis Meuse, Jack [23:13].
23:39 Foul on Mo.-St. Louis Sowa, Leo [23:39].
27:02 Shot by LEWIS Ganiyu-Iddrisu,Abdul WIDE.
29:16 Foul on Mo.-St. Louis Sowa, Leo [29:16].
29:27 Foul on Mo.-St. Louis Druhe, Zach [29:27].
30:33 LEWIS substitution: Malinowski, Konrad for Iniguez, Jayson.
30:33 UMSL substitution: Krdzic, Omer for Naumann, Tommy.
31:25 Corner kick by UMSL [31:25].
33:00 UMSL substitution: Schenk, Drew for Bass, Garrett.
33:17 Foul on Mo.-St. Louis Wootten, Max [33:17].
35:22 Foul on Lewis Budreck, Matt [35:22].
36:00 UMSL substitution: Boulch, Aaron for Druhe, Zach.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 LEWIS substitution: Iniguez, Jayson for Malinowski, Konrad.
45:00 LEWIS substitution: Arguello, Sebastian for Budreck, Matt.
45:00 UMSL substitution: Druhe, Zach for Meuse, Jack.
45:00 UMSL substitution: Barrington, Mylz for Boulch, Aaron.
45:00 UMSL substitution: Bass, Garrett for Krdzic, Omer.
45:00 UMSL substitution: Naumann, Tommy for Schenk, Drew.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:41 Shot by UMSL Naumann, Tommy, SAVE Maurice, Will.
45:52 Corner kick by UMSL [45:52].
46:12 Corner kick by UMSL [46:12].
49:22 Corner kick by LEWIS [49:22].
49:57 Shot by LEWIS Ganiyu-Iddrisu,Abdul WIDE.
51:22 Shot by UMSL Fritsche, Bradley WIDE.
55:18 Foul on Lewis Ganiyu-Iddrisu,Abdul [55:18].
58:36 Shot by LEWIS Chlopek, Brandon WIDE.
60:05 Foul on Mo.-St. Louis Cawvey, Zac [60:05].
60:22 Shot by LEWIS Darlage, Justin WIDE.
61:03 Foul on Lewis Ganiyu-Iddrisu,Abdul [61:03].
62:31 Foul on Mo.-St. Louis Sowa, Leo [62:31].
63:34 Foul on Mo.-St. Louis Cawvey, Zac [63:34].
67:17 UMSL substitution: Meuse, Jack for Barrington, Mylz.



67:56 LEWIS substitution: Malinowski, Konrad for Iniguez, Jayson.
71:11 Shot by UMSL Fritsche, Bradley, SAVE TEAM.
72:11 LEWIS substitution: Budreck, Matt for Arguello, Sebastian.
72:25 UMSL substitution: Barrington, Mylz for Bass, Garrett.
73:03 Shot by LEWIS Mwanga, Jimmy WIDE.
73:34 Shot by UMSL Meuse, Jack WIDE.
74:10 Foul on Lewis Darlage, Justin [74:10].
74:36 Foul on Mo.-St. Louis Meuse, Jack [74:36].
74:36 Yellow card on UMSL Meuse, Jack.
78:17 Yellow card on UMSL Fritsche, Bradley.
78:33 Yellow card on LEWIS Ganiyu-Iddrisu,Abdul.
82:08 Shot by LEWIS Mwanga, Jimmy, SAVE Mukhin, Anton.
82:32 Shot by UMSL Barrington, Mylz, SAVE Maurice, Will.
87:36 Foul on Lewis Darlage, Justin [87:36].
89:05 Foul on Lewis Ganiyu-Iddrisu,Abdul [89:05].
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 UMSL substitution: Bass, Garrett for Barrington, Mylz.
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].
91:44 Shot by UMSL Naumann, Tommy BLOCKED.
91:51 Corner kick by UMSL [91:51].
92:22 Shot by UMSL Schreiber, Nick WIDE.
92:53 Foul on Mo.-St. Louis Fritsche, Bradley [92:53].
93:23 Foul on Lewis Beaulieu, Matthew [93:23].
93:51 LEWIS substitution: Keate, Austin for Darlage, Justin.
94:27 Shot by LEWIS Budreck, Matt, SAVE Mukhin, Anton.
95:44 Foul on Lewis Budreck, Matt [95:44].
96:27 Offside against Mo.-St. Louis.
97:49 Foul on Mo.-St. Louis Druhe, Zach [97:49].
98:59 Offside against Mo.-St. Louis.
99:44 Foul on Lewis Mwanga, Jimmy [99:44].
100:00 End of period [100:00].
100:00 LEWIS substitution: Oluwatuyi, Aris for Malinowski, Konrad.
100:00 Start of OT2 period [100:00].
100:48 Shot by LEWIS Oluwatuyi, Aris BLOCKED.
100:55 Corner kick by LEWIS [100:55].
101:25 GOAL by LEWIS Mwanga, Jimmy, Assist by Beaulieu, Matthew, goal number 7 for season.

Mo.-St. Louis 1, Lewis 2
101:25 End of period [101:25].


